‘ supplementary sheet.

H- B o0

(Prepare in triplicate)

Amendment to: B
: —

if available, or subject)

(list till or resolution znd number)

REQUESTED BY: aAllen ©lgon, LRC DATE

the following space nofte the fiscal effect in dollars of ¢

H
o

ct
oy’

F&
73

legislative proposzl. If additiocnal s

td

lease tyve.

Soo attachod sheot.

Jon T3

(@
=
(]

o]
o
]
3]
T

e
O
=

Date of p

Typed name_ LoRoy Docliter

Department _ Statn Auditor




TO BSTINMATE PISCAL EPFFECT FOR HB 50
AS REQUIRED BY LRC AND JOINT RULE 14

ESTIMATED

W

H.,D, State Board of Nursing
Dickinson State College
Minot State College
Univergity of North Dakota
Mayville State College

H.D, Scldiers Howe

Highway Patrol

School for the Deaf

School of Forestry

State Hospital

State School of Science
Motor Vehicle Registrar
N.D, State University

lN.D, Tuberculogsis Sanatorium
State Highway Department
Valley City State College
Public Welfare Board
Grafton State School

State Health Department
State Seced Department
Division of Supervised Study

Department of Agriculture

‘endm BrancheUniversity of Horth Dakota

State Industrial School

3

N e e

80
00C
GO0
500

360
250
100
000
500
0GC
600
000
120

500

200

200

400
250
500
150

00

00

00

00

00

00



Game & Fish Department

P"utant General

Board of Higher Education
Asronautics Commission
Department of Public Instruction
H.,D, Economic Development Commission
State Soil Conservation Committee
Commission on Alcoholism

Water Conservation Commission
Schocl Construction Pund & Teaching Scholarships
State Library Commission

State Historical Society

S‘ate Civil Defense

Unsatisfied Judgment

Vocational Rehabilitation

State Fair Association

N.D, State Parks

International Peace Garden Inc,
Milk Stabilization Commission
Chiropodists

%W&thﬁ

M?auntants

Ch’irapxactorn

"&mhu

State Real BEstate Commission

600
150
400
320
400
150
100
120
120
400

360

500
200
550
360
320
100
400

80

80

80

80

00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

8

& 8 &8 8 8 8

o
o



Watchmakers 80 00

Professional Engineers 200 00
P clogists 80 00
Massage Registration 80 00
Dental Examiners — 0. 00
Total Estimated Revenue $26 520 00

e -

Additional cost to our department to do the cccupational and professional
boards which we have not done in the past will be as follows:

ESTIMATED

STATE AGENCY COST
Chiropodists § 100 00
Osteopaths 100 00
Accountants 100 00
Chiropractors 100 00
Exbalmers 100 00
Fharmacists 100 00
te Roal Estate Commission 100 00
chmakers 100 00
Professional Engineers 250 00
Psychologists 100 00
Massage Registration 100 00
Dental Bxaminers —20 00
Total additiocnal Expense $1 350 00





