(Prepare in triplicate)	
	FISCAL NOTE
Prepared in regard to:	
	H D 50
(list bill or resolu	tion and number, if available, or subject)
Amendment to: (list b	ill or resolution and number)
	DATE OF RECEIPT 1 19 60
	note the fiscal effect in dollars of the
	additional space is needed attach a
supplementary sheet. Ple	
,	
See attached sheet.	
Date of preparation:	31 gned Le Roy Dockter
	Typed name Lekoy Docktor
	Department State Anditor

TO ESTIMATE FISCAL EFFECT FOR HB 50 AS REQUIRED BY LRC AND JOINT RULE 14

		ESTINATED REVENUE	
N.D. State Board of Nursing	\$	80	00
Dickinson State College	1	. 000	00
Minot State College	1	. 000	00
University of North Dakota	2	500	00
Mayville State College	2	. 000	00
N.D. Soldiers Home		300	00
Highway Patrol		250	00
School for the Deaf		100	00
School of Forestry	1	. 000	00
State Hospital		500	00
State School of Science	2	000	00
Motor Vehicle Registrar		600	00
N.D. State University	2	000	00
N.D. Tuberculosis Sanatorium		120	00
State Highway Department	2	500	00
Valley City State College	3	000	00
Public Welfare Board	2	600	00
Grafton State School		200	00
State Health Department	2	200	00
State Seed Department		600	00
Division of Supervised Study		400	00
Department of Agriculture		250	00
lendale Branch-University of North Dakota		500	00
State Industrial School		150	00

	Game & Fish Department	600	00
	Abjutant General	150	00
	Board of Higher Education	400	00
	Aeronautics Commission	320	00
	Department of Public Instruction	400	00
	N.D. Economic Development Commission	150	00
	State Soil Conservation Committee	100	00
	Commission on Alcoholism	120	00
	Water Conservation Commission	120	00
	School Construction Fund & Teaching Scholarships	400	00
	State Library Commission	360	00
	State Historical Society	40	00
	State Civil Defense	500	00
	Unsatisfied Judgment	200	00
	Vocational Rehabilitation	550	00
	State Fair Association	360	00
	N.D. State Parks	320	00
	International Peace Garden Inc.	100	00
	Milk Stabilization Commission	400	00
	Chiropodists	80	00
	Osteopaths	80	00
	Accountants	80	00
	Chiropractors	80	00
í,	Pmbalmers	80	00
1	- Carmacists	80	00
	State Real Estate Commission	80	00

Watchmakers	80	00		
Professional Engineers	200	00		
Psychologists	80	00		
Massage Registration	80	00		
Dental Examiners	30	00		
Total Estimated Revenue	\$26 520	00		

Additional cost to our department to do the occupational and professional boards which we have not done in the past will be as follows:

Chiropedists \$ 100 00 Osteopaths 100 00 Accountants 100 00 Chiropractors 100 00 Embalmers 100 00 Pharmacists 100 00 Pate Real Estate Commission 100 00 Watchmakers 100 00 Professional Engineers 250 00 Psychologists 100 00 Massage Registration 100 00 Dental Examiners \$1 350 00	STATE AGENCY	ESTIMATED COST		
Accountants	Chiropodists	\$	100	00
Chiropractors 100 00 Embalmers 100 00 Pharmacists 100 00 Wetchmakers 100 00 Professional Engineers 250 00 Psychologists 100 00 Massage Registration 100 00 Dental Examiners 100 00	Osteopaths		100	00
Embalmers Pharmacists 100 00 The Real Estate Commission Watchmakers 100 00 Professional Engineers Psychologists 100 00 Massage Registration 100 00 Dental Examiners 100 00	Accountants		100	00
Pharmacists The Real Estate Commission Watchmakers Professional Engineers Psychologists Massage Registration Dental Examiners 100 00 100 00 100 00 100 00	Chiropractors		100	00
The Real Estate Commission Watchmakers Professional Engineers Psychologists Massage Registration Dental Examiners 100 00 100 00 100 00	Embalmers		100	00
Watchmakers Professional Engineers Psychologists Massage Registration Dental Examiners 100 00 100 00	Pharmacists		100	00
Professional Engineers Psychologists Massage Registration Dental Examiners 250 00 100 00 100 00	Saite Real Estate Commission		100	00
Psychologists 100 00 Massage Registration 100 00 Dental Examiners 100 00	Watchmakers		100	00
Massage Registration Dental Examiners 100 00	Professional Engineers		250	00
Dental Examiners 100 00	Psychologists		100	00
	Massage Registration		100	00
Total Additional Expense \$1 350 00	Dental Examiners		100	00
	Total Additional Expense	\$1	350	00